

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

APPROPRIATION (PARLIAMENT 2020-2021) BILL 2020

(Suggested amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr RICH-PHILLIPS)

1. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly—**
Clause 3, line 4, omit "\$250 697 000" and insert "\$257 101 000".
2. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly—**
Clause 5, line 17, omit "\$250 697 000" and insert "\$257 101 000".
3. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly—**
Schedule 1, page 6, line 17, omit "42 196" and insert "46 600".
4. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly—**
Schedule 1, page 6, line 18, omit "19 608" and insert "21 608".
5. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly—**
Schedule 1, page 6, line 19, omit "250 697" and insert "257 101".
6. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly—**
Schedule 1, page 14, line 8, omit "42 196" and insert "46 600".
7. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly—**
Schedule 1, page 14, line 12, omit "42 196" and insert "46 600".
8. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly—**
Schedule 1, page 15, line 7, omit "19 308" and insert "21 308".
9. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly—**
Schedule 1, page 15, line 11, omit "19 608" and insert "21 608".